

## SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts (Item no. 2349)

### Maple pecan puff pastry

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed)), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), vegetable oil(palm, rape (seed)), water, sugar, WHOLE EGG, PECAN NUT (3%), yeast, brown sugar, maize starch, WHEAT GLUTEN, maize flour, salt, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), WHEYPOWDER, glucose syrup, maple syrup (0,1%), acidulant regulator citric acid, vinegar, colouring agent caramel, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, thickening agent agar-agar, natural flavour(maple), enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: SOYA, other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour (maple))

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 20/05/2024

## SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts (Item no. 2349)

### Cream crown

#### Ingredients

water, pudding creme (26%)(water, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, sugar, dextrose, WHEYPOWDER, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, MILK PROTEIN, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, thickening agent sodium alginate, natural flavour, aroma, acidulant regulator sodium phosphate, stabiliser(calciumalginat, diphosphate, calcium sulfate), colouring agent beta carotene), WHEAT FLOUR, margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), rapeseed oil, sugar, WHOLE EGG, HAZELNUTS, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, apricot kernels, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, natural flavour, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour (maple))

#### Allergens

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 20/05/2024

**SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts (Item no. 2349)**

**Raspberry crown**

**Ingredients**

WHEAT FLOUR, water, raspberry filling (26%)(raspberries (58%), sugar, water, starch, thickening agent gellan gum, acidulant regulator(citric acid, sodium citrate)), margarine (vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed)), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, WHEYPOWDER, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, apricot kernels, MILK PROTEIN, colouring agent beta carotene, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, thickening agent sodium alginate, emulsifier(diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), modified starch (distarch phosphate, acetylated distarch phosphate), stabilizer calcium sulfate, natural flavour, aroma, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour (maple))

**Allergens**

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 20/05/2024

SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts (Item no. 2349)

**Cinnamon bun**

**Ingredients**

WHEAT FLOUR, margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), water, sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, rapeseed oil, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), cinnamon (0,5%), WHEYPOWDER, salt, glucose syrup, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, MILK PROTEIN, sugar syrup, vinegar, colouring agent(ammonia caramel, beta carotene), acidulant regulator citric acid, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, emulsifier(diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickening agent(sodium alginate, Agar-Agar), Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, natural flavour, aroma, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase), stabilizer calcium sulfate

May contain: SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acetylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour (maple))

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

## SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts (Item no. 2349)

### Apple crown

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, apple filling (26%)(apples (62%), water, sugar, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, acidulant regulator citric acid, thickening agent agar-agar, salt, preservatives potassium sorbate, lemon oil), margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), rapeseed oil, sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, WHEYPOWDER, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, WHOLE MILK POWDER, coconut fat, apricot kernels, MILK PROTEIN, colouring agent beta carotene, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, emulsifier(diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickening agent sodium alginate, modified starch(Acetylated distarch phosphate, distarch phosphate), stabilizer calcium sulfate, natural flavour, aroma, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acetylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour (maple))

#### Allergens

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 20/05/2024